Features Applications
1
For further information click the link or scan
the code
Documentation
Dimensions
InstrumentationRobotics
Industrial Process control
	f Single regulated outputs from 3.3V to 24VDC
	f Dual regulated outputs ±12V & ±15VDC
	f 4:1 wide input voltage range
	f 25.4 x 25.4mm (1" x 1") compact package
	f 2kVDC isolation
	f UL62368-1 & EN62368-1 safety approvals
	f Continuous short circuit protection
	f Remote on/off
	f -40°C to +105°C operation temperature
	f 3 year warranty
25.4 x 25.4 x 10.5mm (1.0” x 1.0” x 0.41”)
The BCT40T series of PCB mount DC-DC converters deliver an output power of 40W in
a compact 25.4 x 25.4mm (1” x 1”) metal package and offer regulated single outputs from
3.3V to 24VDC and dual outputs at ±12V & ±15VDC. The single output models support
±10% adjustment via trim resistor, offering flexibility to meet specific voltage needs.
Featuring a wide 4:1 input, high efficiency, world-wide ITE safety approvals, UVLO, remote
on/off and a wide operating temperature range, the BCT40T series is ideal for a wide range
of ITE, industrial and communications applications.
BCT40T series
Technology
Models & ratings
Notes:
1. Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load.
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency(1) Maximum capacitive load
BCT40T24S3V3
24V
(9.0V-36.0V)
3.3V 10.00A 87% 10000µF
BCT40T24S05 5V 8.00A 88% 6000µF
BCT40T24S12 12V 3.33A 88% 3000µF
BCT40T24S15 15V 2.67A 88% 1000µF
BCT40T24S24 24V 1.67A 89% 680µF
BCT40T24D12 ±12V ±1.67A 88% ±1500µF
BCT40T24D15 ±15V ±1.33A 88% ±1000µF
BCT40T48S3V3
48V
(18.0V-75.0V)
3.3V 10.00A 86% 10000µF
BCT40T48S05 5V 8.00A 88% 6000µF
BCT40T48S12 12V 3.33A 89% 3000µF
BCT40T48S15 15V 2.67A 88% 1000µF
BCT40T48S24 24V 1.67A 88% 680µF
BCT40T48D12 ±12V ±1.67A 88% ±1500µF
BCT40T48D15 ±15V ±1.33A 88% ±1000µF
DC-DC
converters40W
xppower.com